
Place Male Female
 Overall Winner Overall Winner

1st Michael Sewell 18:00 Eleanor Gitney 21:34

Masters Masters

Eric Payne 19:01 Sandra Krugh 25:12

14 & under 14 & under

1st Joe Berry 43:31 NA

2nd NA N/A

3rd N/A N/A

15 - 19 15 - 19

1st Jack Kitching 32:57 NA

2nd N/A N/A

3nd N/A N/A

20 - 29 20 - 29

1st Travis Brissey 22:06 Laura White 27:48

2nd Chris Marker 23:01 Kimberly Judy 28:49

3rd John Caruano 25:53 Erika Dobos 29:43

30 - 39 30 - 39

1st Adam Jones 18:21 Andrena Hurley 25:46

2nd Al Sargent 24:01 Christina Eichholz 30:47

3rd David Marango 37:51 April Moore 47:10

40 - 49 40 - 49

1st John VanGorp 20:32 Joy Salyer-Vetter 26:56

2nd Harry White 21:06 Molly Breeding 33:42

3rd Dale Curry 21:29 Jean Davison 37:46

50 - 59 50 - 59

1st Pete Gitney 20:15 Laura Vaughn 26:09

2nd Jose Lukecart 26:21 Laurie Brissey 29:13

3rd Brian Walsh 26:38 Donna Lawson 31:03

Age Group & Complete Event Results
Wild Quail Golf & CC, Wyoming, DE

ARC 5K Run/Walk
April 16, 2011  48 degrees, cloudy, windy

Age Group Results



60 - 69 60 & over

1st Don Marvel 26:33 N/A

2nd Richard Grace 27:37 N/A

3rd Alex Giacco 36:10 N/A

70 &Over

1st Lee Masser 32:47

2nd Jim Lyons 40:17

3rd N/A

Male Walkers Female Walkers

1st Bob Carroll 36:44 Debbie Johnson 40:39

2nd Joe Young 41:57 Lucinda Kitching 46:09

3rd Marcus Woodward 47:15 Marcia Woodward 47:15

1 Mile Walk 1 Mile Walk

1st Alexander Brathwaite Debra Pedia

2nd Andrew Katz Julianna Schuman

3rd Charlie Fox Julie Locke

Roll Athlete - Males Roll Athlete - Female

1st N/A N/A

2nd N/A N/A

3rd N/A N/A

Place Name Sex Age Time  
1 Michael Sewell M 41 18:00

2 Adam Jones M 31 18:21

3 Eric Payne M 42 19:01

4 Pete Gitney M 54 20:15

5 John VanGorp M 45 20:32

6 Harry White M 47 21:06

7 Dale Curry M 45 21:29

8 Eleanor Gitney F 51 21:34

9 Travis Brissey M 29 22:06

10 Chris Marker M 23 23:01

11 Mike Gondeck M 46 23:28

12 Al Sargent M 32 24:10

13 Sandra Krugh F 41 25:12

14 David Greene M 41 25:39

15 Andrena Hurley F 30 25:46

16 John Caruano M 27 25:53

17 Laura Vaughn F 53 26:09

Conplete Results In Finish Order



18 Jose Lukecart M 59 26:21

19 Don Marvel M 68 26:33

20 Brian Walsh M 56 26:38

21 Joy Salyer-Vetter F 42 26:56

22 Richard Grace M 64 27:37

23 Laura White F 26 27:48

24 Terry Murphy M 50 28:28

25 Kimberly Judy F 28 28:49

26 Douglas Deeter M 59 29:00

27 Laurie Brissey F 51 29:31

28 Erika Dobos F 27 29:43

29 Kelsey Humphries F 24 29:49

30 Paul Eichler M 46 30:17

31 Jennifer O'Connell F 29 30:17

32 Christina Eichholz F 32 30:47

33 Donna Lawson F 50 31:03

34 Lee Masser M 75 32:47

35 Jack Kitching M 14 32:57

36 Molly Breeding F 49 33:42

37 Terry Lamb M 49 34:08

38 Janelle Caruano F 27 34:44

39 Jowana Lamb F 50 35:10

40 Alex Giacco M 61 36:10

41 Christine Giacco F 53 36:27

42 Bob Carroll M 72 W 36:44

43 Elerece Thomas M 25 37:37

44 William Gibbs M 27 37:40

45 Jean Davison F 48 37:46

46 David Marango M 33 37:51

47 Jim Lyons M 77 40:17

48 Debbie Johnson F 52 W 40:39

49 Joe Young M 60 W 41:57

50 Joe Berry M 12 43:31

51 Scott Berry M 48 43:32

52 Diana Woodward F 54 43:48

53 Tammy Bailey F 29 44:22

54 Lucinda Kitching F 38 W 46:09

55  April Moore F 31 47:10

56 Marcia Woodward F 27 W 47:15

57 Marcus Woodward M 27 W 47:15

58 Terry Woodward M 55 W 48:03

59 Mary Anne Kok F 50 W 49:05

60 Lucia Calloway F 50 W 49:05

61 Jennifer Trivett F 27 W 49:12



62 Bobby Skripko M 25 W 49:13

63 Jay Whiby M 24 W 50:38

64 Shannon Winer F 19 W 51:10

65 Jara Pugh F W 51:10

66 Lauren Herron F 22 W 51:10

67 Chris Carlson M 24 W 51:11

68 Janelle Winer F 44 W 51:11

69 LouAnn Carlson F 55 W 51:12

70 Termia Brown F 38 W 51:28

71 Fay Carroll F 20 W 52:02

72 Katie Murphy F 20 W 55:49

73 Tony DeSanctis M 21 W 55:49

74 Denise Grossman F 52 W 57:50

75 Kerri Boyd F 25 W 57:50

76 Janet DeSanctis F 56 W 57:50

77 Brandon Boyd M 29 W 58:37

78 Paul Long M 52 W 58:38

79 Tony DeSanctis M 55 W 58:41


